Honour School of Oriental Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Prof Eugene Rogan

Paper Name

Location

Mon

Thu

Wed

Fri

Mon

Mon

Mon

Tue
Tue

Tue

Wed
Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu
Thu

Fri
Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon

Tue
Tue

Wed
Wed
Wed

Wed

Thu
Thu

26-May

29-May

04-Jun
06-Jun
09-Jun
09-Jun

09-Jun

10-Jun
10-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun
11-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun
12-Jun

13-Jun
13-Jun

13-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
16-Jun

16-Jun

17-Jun
17-Jun

18-Jun
18-Jun
18-Jun
18-Jun

19-Jun
19-Jun

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30
09:30

14:30

09:30
14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30
14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30
09:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

A10898P1

A17022P1

A10723H1

A10912P1

A14092H1

A17835H1

A14445H1

A12368H1
A14094P1

A14428H1

A18014H1
A14446H1

A14095P1

A14095P9

A12480H1
Al14432H1

A00831H1
A14096P1

A14096P9

A17054H1

A17718H1

A14447H1

A14097P1

A14427H1

A12369H1
A17063H1

A12365H1

A12431H1

Al14442H1

A15624P1

A12366H1
A15625P1

Cultural Representations, Beliefs and Practices

Urbanism and Society

Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire

Mesopotamia and Egypt from the Emergence of Complex Society to c.

2000 BC
Chinese: Modern Chinese |
Egyptian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts

Japanese: Classical Japanese

Arabic: Arabic Literature
Chinese: Modern Chinese Il

Japanese Special Subject: Modern Japanese Literature

Arabic: Mass Media in the Middle East (Exam)
Japanese: Modern Japanese |

Chinese: Classical Chinese |
Chinese: Classical Chinese | (old syllabus)

Japanese: Special Subject: Japanese Art
Japanese Special Subject: Topics in Modern Japanese Literature

Arabic: Sufism
Chinese: Classical Chinese Il

Chinese: Classical Chinese Il (old syllabus)

Egyptian (as 1st language): Translation Paper
Arabic: Art and Architecture in the Early Modern Empires of Islam
Japanese: Modern Japanese I

Chinese: Modern China
Japanese Special Subject: Modern History of Japan

Arabic: Islamic History, 570-1500
Selected Egyptian Artefacts

Arabic Unprepared Translation into English and Comprehension
Egyptology: General Paper

Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature Il: Trauma and Narrative in
Modern Japanese Lit

Chinese Special Option I: Texts and Essays

Arabic: Composition in Arabic
Chinese Special Option II: Texts and Essays

Page 1 of 2

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Department

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based



Honour School of Oriental Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eugene Rogan
Duration Paper # Paper Name Location
Fri 20-Jun  09:30 03:00 A12370H1 Arabic: Islamic Religion Examination Schools
Fri 20-Jun 14:30 03:00 Al14443H1 Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature Ill: Gender in Modern Japanese Examination Schools
Literature
Fri 27-Jun  09:30 03:00 A17074P1 The Nature of Archaeological and Anthropological Enquiry Examination Schools

Computer Based

Page 2 of 2



