Honour School of Oriental Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eugene Rogan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	26-May	09:30	03:00	A10898P1	Cultural Representations, Beliefs and Practices	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	29-May	09:30	03:00	A17022P1	Urbanism and Society	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10723H1	Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire	Examination Schools
Fri	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10912P1	Mesopotamia and Egypt from the Emergence of Complex Society to c. 2000 BC	Examination Schools Computer Based
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14092H1	Chinese: Modern Chinese I	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17835H1	Egyptian (as 1st language): Prepared Texts	Examination Schools
Mon	09-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14445H1	Japanese: Classical Japanese	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12368H1	Arabic: Arabic Literature	Examination Schools
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14094P1	Chinese: Modern Chinese II	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	10-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14428H1	Japanese Special Subject: Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18014H1	Arabic: Mass Media in the Middle East (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	11-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14446H1	Japanese: Modern Japanese I	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14095P1	Chinese: Classical Chinese I	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14095P9	Chinese: Classical Chinese I (old syllabus)	Computer Based Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12480H1	Japanese: Special Subject: Japanese Art	Examination Schools
Thu	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14432H1	Japanese Special Subject: Topics in Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A00831H1	Arabic: Sufism	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14096P1	Chinese: Classical Chinese II	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14096P9	Chinese: Classical Chinese II (old syllabus)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17054H1	Egyptian (as 1st language): Translation Paper	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17718H1	Arabic: Art and Architecture in the Early Modern Empires of Islam	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14447H1	Japanese: Modern Japanese II	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14097P1	Chinese: Modern China	Examination Schools
Mon	16-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14427H1	Japanese Special Subject: Modern History of Japan	Computer Based Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12369H1	Arabic: Islamic History, 570-1500	Examination Schools
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17063H1	Selected Egyptian Artefacts	Department
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12365H1	Arabic Unprepared Translation into English and Comprehension	Examination School
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12431H1	Egyptology: General Paper	Examination School
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14442H1	Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature II: Trauma and Narrative in Modern Japanese Lit	Examination Schools
Wed	18-Jun	14:30	03:00	A15624P1	Chinese Special Option I: Texts and Essays	Examination Schools Computer Based
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12366H1	Arabic: Composition in Arabic	Examination School
Thu	19-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15625P1	Chinese Special Option II: Texts and Essays	Examination Schools Computer Based

Honour School of Oriental Studies

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eugene Rogan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Fri	20-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12370H1	Arabic: Islamic Religion	Examination Schools
Fri	20-Jun	14:30	03:00	A14443H1	Japanese Special Text: Modern Literature III: Gender in Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17074P1	The Nature of Archaeological and Anthropological Enquiry	Examination Schools Computer Based